

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3027 OF 2021

(Harish s/o Sahebrao Nigut Vs. Addl. Collector, Nagpur and ors)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. N.R. Kanungo, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. N.S. Autkar, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 to 3/State.
Mr. A.S. Dhore, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 to 7.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 30.03.2026.

Heard.

2. Learned counsel for petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the petition with liberty to seek appropriate relief before the appropriate forum including civil suit. Leave granted.

3. Accordingly, petition is disposed of, as withdrawn with liberty as prayed.

JUDGE

Belkhede PS